Press Releases

Voluntary Conditional Offer by Morgan Stanley Dean Witter Asia Limited
on behalf of Profit Eagle Limited for all the shares of Superdata Software Holdings
Limited (other than those already held by Profit Eagle Limited and its concert parties)

and the proposed withdrawal of listing of Superdata
and the cancellation of all outstanding share options of Superdata

Disclosure of dealings in the securities of Superdata Software Holdings Limited

19

January

2006

The Executive received the following disclosure of dealings in the securities of Superdata
Software Holdings Limited pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and

Mergers:

Details of dealings in the securities of Superdata Software Holdings Limited:

Date of

Party Dealing

Mr CenAn 18
Bin(Note  January

1) 2006
18
January
2006
Mr Zou 18
Qixiong January
(Note 1) 2006
18
January
2006
Mr Lin 18
Gang January
(Note 1) 2006
18
January
2006
Ends

Notes to Editor:

Options/
Derivatives

Options

Options

Options

Options

Options

Options

Exercise
Price

$0.10

$0.70

$0.10

$0.70

$0.10

$0.70

Exercise
Period

6/6/2003 to
5/6/2013

22/3/2004
to
21/3/2014

6/6/2003 to
5/6/2013

22/3/2004
to
21/3/2014

6/6/2003 to
5/6/2013

22/3/2004
to
21/3/2014

No. of
options/

derivatives dealings

4,539,271

10,000,000

4,539,271

10,000,000

2,269,636

4,000,000

Nature
of

Lapse

Lapse

Lapse

Lapse

Lapse

Lapse

Price

per

unit

$1.80

$1.20

$1.80

$1.20

$1.80

$1.20

1. Mr Cen An Bin, Mr Zou Qixiong and Mr Lin Gang are directors of both Profit Eagle Limited
and Superdata Software Holdings Limited.



